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BUFFALO BILLS GAME NOTES ===

2017 SCHEDULE (5-2)

B BILLS vs. JETS PRESEASON
v ~ Thursday, Nov. 2, 2017  8:25 p.m. Thurs.  Aug. 10 MINNESOTA 1, 10-17

MetLife Stadium Thurs.  Aug. 17  at  Philadelphia L, 16-20
Satur.  Aug.26  at  Baltimore L, 9-13
. The Buffalo Bills will travel to New York for their second Thurs.  Aug. 31 DETROIT W, 27-17
divisional matchup of the season against the Jets on Thursday, REGULAR SEASON
November 2nd with kickoff scheduled for 8:25 p.m. Thursday’s Sun.  Sept. 10 NY JETS W, 21-12
game will be the 114th regular season meeting between Sun. Sept. 17 at  Carolina L 3-9
Buffalo and New York. Sun. Sept. 24 DENVER W, 26-16
Sun. Oct. 1 at  Atlanta W, 23-17
BILLS-JETS REGULAR SEASON SERIES Sun.  Oct.8 ot  Cincinnal L 16-20
e Overadll regular season record: 60-53 Sun.  Oct. 22 TAMPA BAY W, 30-27
. Bills on the road @ Jets: 27-29 Sun. Oct. 29 OAKLAND W, 34-14
. X Thurs.  Nov. 2 at  NY Jets 8:25 p.m. (NFL Network)
e Last meeting on the road: 1/1/2017, L 10-30 :
e First regular season meeting: 9/11/1960, L 3-27 at New York Sun. Nov. 12 NEW ORLEANS 1:00 p.m. FOX)
. 9 9 4 Sun. Nov. 19 at LA Chargers 4:05 p.m. (FOX)

Last regular season meeting: 9/10/2017, W 21-12 at Buffalo S, Nov.26 ot Kansas City 1:00 p.m. (CBS)

BILLS BY THE NUMBERS et NoArols Tios b (o

Sun.  Dec. 17 MIAMI 1:00 p.m. (CBS)
. Sun. Dec.24 ot NewEngland  1:00 p.m. (CBS)
Bills Head Coach Sean McDermott became Sun.  Dec 31 o Miami 1:00 p.m. (CBS)
S the first Bills head coach in franchise history
to win his first four home games. POSTSEASON
AFC and NFC Wild Card Playoffs January 6-7
The Bills have forced 3+ turnovers in four AFC and NFC Divisional Playoffs January 13-14
+ consecutive games for the first time since AFC and NFC Championship Games January 21
2004-05. Pro Bowl (Orlando, FL) (ESPN) January 28

Super Bowl LIl (Minneapolis, MN) (NBC) February 4

4_ O The Bills are 4-0 at home for the first time BRUADCAST |NFU

since 1995. TELEVISION
NFL Network will broadcast Thursday’s game. Jim Nantz will handle
Bills S Micah Hyde is currently leading the play-by-play and Tony Romo will provide analysis. Tracy Wolfson will
5 NFL with five inferceptions. His 5 report from the sidelines.
interceptions are the most by a Bill through
the first 7 games since Jairus Byrd had 5 in BILLS RADI
2009. This Thursday’s game will be broadcast on WGR550 and the Buffalo
Bills K Stephen Hauschka has made 12 Bills radio network. Play-by-play duties will be handled by John
] 2 consecutive field goals of over 50 yards, Murph)t and he will be joined in the booth by Mark Kelso and Sal
which is tied for the longest streak in NFL Capaccio on the sidelines.
history. 2017 TALE OF THE TAPE
Bills rookie CB Tre’Davious White currently Bills [ Jets
] 2 leads the NFL with 12 passes defensed. 52 Record 35
Overall, the Bills have 49 passes defensed on .
the year, which is tied for the most in the NFL. 21.9 (+15th) Points Scored Per Game 196 (21sf)
16.4 (3rd) Points Allowed Per Game 23.3 (22nd)
. o 13 (+-24th) Sacks 11 (+-30th)
] ?ée Bills ha\(e scored 20 (}T more F})]glaf§ in +14 (1sf) Turnover +/- 1 (+18th)
e crcrz‘o:es:;::dh've games at home, which is a 30.7 (3rd) Average Starting Field Position 29.7 (6th)
42.6% (9th) 3rd Down % 38.7% (14th)
The Bills +14 turnover margin is the highest 55.0% (t-12th) Red Zone TD % 57.1% (+-9th)
by a team ihrough the first seven games of 49 (t-15th) Penalties 63 (+-29th)
+ @ season since the Cincinnati Bengels had o 303.3(25)  Average Yards PerGame 3079 (23rd)
+16 marginin ’ 346.6 (22nd)  Opp. Average Yards Per Game 361.4 (26th)
The Bills will be looking fo start 6-2, which 124.6 (+-9th)  Average Rushir}g Yards Per Game ~ 95.8 (+-22nd)
] would be the best start since 1993 when 80.1(3rd)  Opp. Avg. Rushing Yards Per Game ~ 128.3 (28th)
Buffalo started 7-1. 178.7 (29th)  Average Passing Yards Per Game ~ 212.1 (21st)

266.4 (28th)  Opp. Avg. Passing Yards Per Game ~ 233.1 (20th)



BUFFALO BILLS GAME NOTES ===

2017 TEAMNOTES

After only three giveaways in the first seven games, Buffalo
leads the league with a +14 turnover differential:

TURNOVER DIFFERENTIAL

BUFFALOBILLS +14
JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS |+8

DETROIT LIONS +]
KANSASCITY CHIEFS [ +7
SEATTLE SEAHAWKS | +6

Having allowed only 11 touchdowns in the first seven games, the
Bills are allowing 16.43 points per game:

POINTS ALLOWED PER GAME
JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS | 15.71
PITTSBURGH STEELERS | 16.38
BUFFALOBILLS 16.43
MINNESOTA VIKINGS | 16.88
CAROLINA PANTHERS  17.75

Buffalo has allowed their opponents to only gain an
average of 80.1 rushing yards per game:

OPPONENT RUSHING YARDS
PHILADELPHIA EAGLES | 70.4
DENVERBRONCOS | 71.8
BUFFALOBILLS 80.1
MINNESOTAVIKINGS 814

CAROLINAPANTHERS | 81.6

e The Bills have held opposing quarterbacks to a QB rating of 74.5,
which is the fourth-lowest mark in the NFL:

OPPONENT PASSER RATING
JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS | 62.3
BALTIMORE RAVENS | 665
PITTSBURGH STEELERS | 74.4
BUFFALOBILLS 745
SEATTLE SEAHAWKS | 76.2

CONNECTIONS

Hometown Connections

. Bills G Richie Incognito was born in Bogota, N.J. which
is just over seven miles from Metlife Stadium.

e Bills OT Dion Dawkins grew up in Rahway, N.J. and attended
Rahway High School, which is located 24 miles from Metlife
Stadium.

e Bills CB Tre’Davious White and Jets CB Morris Claiborne both
hail from Shreveport, La. The duo of former LSU defensive
backs are God-brothers and Tre'Davious” biggest influence on

the field has been Claiborne.

WHITE & CLAIBORNE |

Former Bills/Jets

e Bills G Vladimir Ducasse was a drafted by the Jets
organization in 2010 and played for the team from 2010-13.

. Bills S Shamarko Thomas was on the Jets roster this offseason,
but was released prior fo the season.

FL Connection
° Bills Head Coach Sean McDermott worked with Jets Assistant
Head Coach/Inside Linebackers Coach Mike Caldwell on
the Eagles staff from 2008 to 2010. Jets Head Coach Todd
Bowles and Caldwell and Bills Offensive Line Coach Juan
Castillo and Quarterbacks Coach David Culley served on the
Eagles staff in 2012.

College Connections
. Bills CB Tre’Davious White (2013-16) and LS Reid Ferguson

(2012-15) played at LSU with Jets S Jamal Adams (2014-
16). White and Adams teamed up together in the secondary
for the Tigers.

° Bills CB E.J. Gaines (2010-13) and Jets DE Kony Ealy (2010-
13) were part of the same Mizzou defense that won the SEC
East in 2013. Both were named First Team All-SEC in 2013.

e Bills DT Adolphus Washington played on the same Ohio
State defense with Jets LB Darron Lee from 2013-15. The duo
helped the Buckeyes win the CFP National Championship in
2015.



ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME

Alexander, Lorenzo
Banyard, Joe
Brown, Preston
Clay, Charles
Davis, Ryan
Dawkins, Dion
DiMarco, Patrick
Ducasse, Vladimir
Elston, Trae
Ferguson, Reid
Gaines, E.J.
Glenn, Cordy
Groy, Ryan
Hauschka, Stephen
Henderson, Seantrel
Holmes, Andre
Hughes, Jerry
Humber, Ramon
Hyde, Micah
Incognito, Richie
Johnson, Leonard
Jones, Taiwan
Jones, Zay

Lacey, Deon
Lawson, Shaq

Lee, Khari
Matthews, Jordan
McCoy, LeSean
McDermott, Conor
Milano, Matt
Miller, John

Mills, Jordan
O'Leary, Nick
Peterman, Nathan
Pitts, Lafayette
Poyer, Jordan
Schmidt, Colton
Tate, Brandon
Taylor, Tyrod
Thomas, Logan
Thomas, Shamarko
Thompson, Deonte
Thornton, Cedric
Tolbert, Mike
Vallejo, Tanner

Washington, Adolphus

Webb, Joe

White, Tre’Davious
Williams, Kyle
Wood, Eric
Worthy, Jerel
Wright, Shareece
Yarbrough, Eddie

RESERVE/INJURED
Butler, Jeremy
Anderson, Colt
Towbridge, Keith

POS HT
LB 6-1
RB 5-10
LB 6-1
TE 6-3
DE 62
T (635}
FB 6-1
G 6-5
S 6-0
LS 62
CB 510
T 6-6
G 6-5
K 6-4
T 67
WR 64
DE 62
LB 5-11
S 6-0
G 6-3
CB 510
RB 6-0
WR  6-2
LB 6-3
DE 63
TE 6-4
WR 63
RB 5-11
T 6-8
LB 6-0
G 6-3
T 6-5
TE 6-3
QB 62
CB 511
S 6-0
P 5-11
WR  6-1
QB 61
TE 6-6
S 5-9
WR 60
DT 6-4
FB 5-9
LB 6-1
DT 64
QB 64
CB 511
DT 61
© 6-4
DE 62
CB 511
DE 63
WR  6-2
S 5-10
TE 6-5

WT

245
221
251
255
260
320
234
329
190
244
185
345
320
210
331
210
254
232
197
319
194
195
200
235
267
253
212
210
305
223
315
316
252
225
195
191
224
195
215
250
205
205
290
250
228
295
230
192
303
310
300
184
259

213
195
262

DOB
5/31/1983
11/12/1988
10/27/1992
2/13/1989
2/24/1989
4/26/1994
4/30/1989
10/15/1987
2/16/1994
3/24/1994
2/23/1992
9/18/1989
9/30/1990
6/29/1985
1/21/1992
6/16/1988
8/13/1988
8/10/1987
12/31/1990
7/5/1983
3/30/1990
7/26/1988
3/30/1995
7/18/1990
6/17/1994
1/16/1992
7/16/1992
7/12/1988
10/19/1992
7/28/1994
8/12/1993
12/24/1990
8/31/1992
5/4/1994
9/24/1992
4/25/1991
10/27/1990
10/5/1987
8/3/1989
7/1/1991
2/23/1991
2/14/1989
6/21/1988
11/23/1985
12/16/1994
11/24/1992
11/14/1986
1/16/1995
6/10/1983
3/18/1986
4/26/1990
4/8/1987
4/24/1993

4/22/1991
10/25/1985
5/21/1995

EXP COLLEGE

11
5

4
7
6
R
6
8
1
1
4
6
4
1

o

4
6
8
9
5
1
6
7
R
1
2
3
4
9
R
R
3
5
2
R
2
5]
4
9
7

o

N

3
5
6
7
1
R
2
8
R
1
9
4
7
1

fee]

California

UTEP

Louisville

Tulsa
Bethune-Cookman
Temple

South Carolina
Massachusetts
Mississippi

LSU

Missouri

Georgia
Wisconsin

North Carolina State
Miami

Hillsdale

Texas Christian
North Dakota State
lowa

Nebraska

lowa State
Eastern Washington
East Carolina
West Alabama
Clemson

Bowie State
Vanderbilt
Pittsburgh

UCLA

Boston College
Louisville
Louisiana Tech
Florida State
Pittsburgh
Pitsburgh
Oregon State
California-Davis
North Carolina
Virginia Tech
Virginia Tech
Syracuse

Florida

Southern Arkansas
Coastal Carolina
Boise State

Ohio State
Alabama-Birmingham
Louisiana State
LSU

Louisville
Michigan State
usc

Wyoming

Tennessee-Martin
Montana
Louisville

HOMETOWN
Berkeley, Calif.
Sweetwater, Texas
Cincinnati, Ohio
Little Rock, Ark.
Tampa, Fla.
Rahway, N.J.

Altamonte Springs, Fla.

Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Birmingham, Ala.
Buford, Ga.
Independence, Mo.
Riverdale, Ga.
Middleton, Wis.
Needham, Mass.
St. Paul, Minn.

Elk Grove, Ill.
Sugar Land, Texas
Minneapolis, Minn.
Fostoria, Ohio
Englewood, N.J.
Clearwater, Fla.
San Francisco, Calif.
Dallas, Texas
Brighton, Ala.
Central, S.C.
Baltimore, Md.
Madison, Ala.
Harrisburg, Pa.
Nashville, Tenn.
Orlando, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Thibodaux, La.
Palm Beach, Fla.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Duquesne, Pa.

The Dalles, Or.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Burlington, N.C.
Hampton, Va.
Lynchburg, Va.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Belle Glade, Florida
Star City, Arkansas
Douglasville, Ga.
Penn Valley, Calif.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Birmingham, Ala.
Shreveport, La.
Ruston, La.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Huber Heights, Ohio
Colton, Calif.

Awurora, Colo.

Bradenton, Fla.
Butte, Mont.
Toledo, Ohio

HOW ACQ.
FA-16
FA-17
D3-14
FA-15
FA-17
D2b-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-16
TR-17 (LAR)
D2-12
FA-15
FA-17
D7b-14
FA-17
TR-13 (IND)
FA-16
FA-17
FA-15
FA-17
FA-17
D2a-17
FA-17
D1-16
FA-17
TR-17 (PHI)
TR-15 (PHI)
FA-17
D5a-17
D3-15
FA-15
Déb-15
D5b-17
W-17 (JAX)
FA-17
FA-14
FA-16
FA-15
FA-16
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
D6-17
D3-16
FA-17
D1-17



NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS HT WT EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
2 Nathan Peterman QB 62 225 23 R Pittsburgh Jacksonville, Fla. D5b-17

4 Stephen Hauschka K 6-4 210 31 10 North Carolina State Needham, Mass. FA-17

5 Tyrod Taylor QB 61 215 27 7 Virginia Tech Hampton, Va. FA-15

6 Colton Schmidt P 511 224 26 4 California-Davis Bakersfield, Calif. FA-14

10 Deonte Thompson WR  6-0 205 28 6 Florida Belle Glade, Florida FA-17

11 Zay Jones WR 62 200 22 R East Carolina Dallas, Texas D2a-17

14 Joe Webb QB 64 230 30 8 Alabama-Birmingham Birmingham, Ala. FA-17

15  Brandon Tate WR 61 195 29 9 North Carolina Burlington, N.C. FA-16

18  Andre Holmes WR  6-4 210 28 [ Hillsdale Elk Grove, Ill. FA-17

20  Shareece Wright CB 511 184 30 7 usc Colton, Calif. FA-17

21 Jordan Poyer S 6-0 191 26 5 Oregon State The Dalles, Ore. FA-17

22 Joe Banyard RB 510 221 28 5 UTEP Sweetwater, Texas FA-17

23 Micah Hyde S 6-0 197 26 5 lowa Fostoria, Ohio FA-17

24 leonard Johnson CB 5-10 194 27 ) lowa State Clearwater, Fla. FA-17

25  leSean McCoy RB 511 210 28 9 Pittsburgh Harrisburg, Pa. TR-15 (PHI)
26 Taiwan Jones RB 60 195 29 7 Eastern Washington San Francisco, Callif. FA-17

27  Tre'Davious White B 511 192 22 R Lovisiana State Shreveport, La. D1-17

28  E.J. Gaines CB 510 185 25 4 Missouri Independence, Mo. TR-17 (LAR)
29  Shamarko Thomas S 59 205 26 5 Syracuse Virginia Beach, Va. FA-17

30 Lafayette Pitts CB 511 195 25 2 Pitsburgh Duquesne, Pa. W-17 (JAX)
35  Mike Tolbert FB 5-9 250 31 10 Coastal Carolina Douglasville, Ga. FA-17

36  Trae Elston N 6-0 190 23 1 Mississippi Birmingham, Ala. FA-17

40  Tanner Vallejo LB 6-1 228 22 R Boise State Penn Valley, Calif. D6-17

42 Patrick DiMarco FB 6-1 234 27 6 South Carolina Altamonte Springs, Fla. ~ FA-17

44 Deon Lacey LB 6-3 235 27 1 West Alabama Brighton, Ala. FA-17

50  Ramon Humber B 511 232 29 9 North Dakota State Minneapolis, Minn. FA-16

52 Preston Brown LB 6-1 251 24 4 Louisville Cincinnati, Ohio D3-14

54 Eddie Yarbrough DE 63 259 24 1 Wyoming Aurora, Colo. FA-17

55 Jerry Hughes DE 62 254 28 8 Texas Christian Sugar Land, Texas TR-13 (IND)
56 Ryan Davis DE 62 260 28 <] Bethune-Cookman Tampa, Fla. FA-17

57 lorenzo Alexander B 61 245 34 1 California Berkeley, Calif. FA-16

58  Matt Milano LB 6-0 223 22 R Boston College Orlando, Fla. D5a-17
62 Vladimir Ducasse G 6-5 329 29 8 Massachusetts Port-au-Prince, Haiti FA-17

64 Richie Incognito G 6-3 319 33 1 Nebraska Englewood, N.J. FA-15

66 Seantrel Henderson T 6-7 331 25 4 Miami St. Paul, Minn. D7b-14
68  Conor McDermott T 6-8 305 24 R UCLA Nashville, Tenn. FA-17

69 Reid Ferguson IS 62 244 23 1 Lovisiana State Buford, Ga. FA-16

70  Eric Wood C 6-4 310 31 9 Louisville Cincinnati, Ohio D1b-09

72 Ryan Groy G 6-5 320 26 4 Wisconsin Middleton, Wis. FA-15

73 Dion Dawkins T 6-5 320 23 R Temple Rahway, N.J. D2b-17
76 John Miller G 6-3 315 23 3 Louisville Miami, Fla. D3-15

77  Cordy Glenn T 6-6 345 27 6 Georgia Riverdale, Ga. D2-12

79 Jordan Mills T 6-5 316 26 5 Louisiana Tech Thibodaux, La. FA-15

82  Llogan Thomas TE 6-6 250 25 3 Virginia Tech Lynchburg, Va. FA-16

84  Nick O'leary TE 6-3 252 24 2 Florida State Palm Beach, Fla. Déb-15
85  Charles Clay TE 63 255 28 7 Tulsa Litfle Rock, Ark. FA-15

87  Jordan Matthews WR  6-3 212 25 4 Vanderbilt Madison, Ala. TR-17 (PHI)
88  Khari Lee TE 6-4 253 25 8] Bowie State Baltimore, Md. FA-17

90  Shaq Lawson DE 63 267 22 2 Clemson Central, S.C. D1-16

91  Cedric Thornton DT 64 290 29 7 Southern Arkansas Star City, Arkansas FA-17

92 Ado|phus Wc:shingfon DT 6-4 295 24 2 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio D3-16

94 Jerel Worthy DE 62 300 27 4 Michigan State Huber Heights, Ohio FA-15

95 Kyle Williams DT 6-1 303 34 12 LSU Ruston, La. D5a-06

RESERVE/INJURED
17 Jeremy Butler WR  6-2 213 26 3 Tennessee-Martin Bradenton, Fla. FA-17
33 Colt Anderson S 510 195 31 8 Montana Butte, Mont. FA-16

89  Keith Towbridge TE 6-5 262 22 R Louisville Toledo, Ohio UDFA-17



POSITIONAL ROSTER

QB

RB

TE

OFFENSIVE LINE

DEFENSIVE LINE

LB

D. BACKS

ST

17
33
89

Peterman, Nathan
Taylor, Tyrod
Webb, Joe
Banyard, Joe
McCoy, LeSean
Jones, Taiwan
Tolbert, Mike
DiMarco, Patrick
Thompson, Deonte
Jones, Zay

Tate, Brandon
Holmes, Andre
Matthews, Jordan
Thomas, Logan
O'Leary, Nick
Clay, Charles

Lee, Khari
Ducasse, Vladimir
Incognito, Richie
Henderson, Seantrel
McDermott, Conor
Wood, Eric

Groy, Ryan
Dawkins, Dion
Miller, John
Glenn, Cordy
Mills, Jordan
Yarbrough, Eddie
Hughes, Jerry
Davis, Ryan
Lawson, Shaq
Thornton, Cedric

Washington, Adolphus

Worthy, Jerel
Williams, Kyle
Vallejo, Tanner
Lacey, Deon
Humber, Ramon
Brown, Preston
Alexander, Lorenzo
Milano, Matt
Wright, Shareece
Poyer, Jordan
Hyde, Micah
Johnson, Leonard
White, Tre’Davious
Gaines, E.J.
Thomas, Shamarko
Pitts, Lafayette
Elston, Trae
Hauschka, Stephen
Schmidt, Colton
Ferguson, Reid

RESERVE/INJURED
Butler, Jeremy
Anderson, Colt
Towbridge, Keith

MS$$5583888020092

DO~ 4 0" 00" 00HAM

O O
m m

DT

WR

TE

5-10
&1
G111
529
5-11
6-0
6-4
5-11
6-2

6-2
5-10
6-5

225
215
230
221
210
195
250
234
205
200
195
210
212
250
252
255
253
329
319
331
305
310
320
320
315
345
316
259
254
260
267
290
295
300
303
228

232
251
245
223
184
191
197
194
192
195
205
195
190
210
224
244

213
195
262

5/4/1994
8/3/1989
11/14/1986
11/12/1988
7/12/1988
6/26/1988
11/23/1985
4/30/1989
2/14/1989
3/30/1995
10/5/1987
6/16/1988
7/16/1992
7/1/1991
8/31/1992
2/13/1989
1/16/1992
10/15/1987
7/5/1983
1/21/1992
10/19/1992
3/18/1986
9/30/1990
4/26/1994
8/12/1993
9/18/1989
12/24/1990
4/24/1993
8/13/1988
2/24/1989
6/17/1994
6/21/1988
11/24/1992
4/26/1990
6/10/1983
12/16/1994
7/18/1990
8/10/1987
10/27/1992
5/31/1983
7/28/1994
4/8/1987
4/25/1991
12/31/1990
3/30/1990
1/16/1995
2/23/1992
2/23/1991
9/24/1992
2/16/1994
6/29/1985
10/27/1990
3/24/1994

4/22/1991
10/25/1985
5/21/1995

R

Pittsburgh
Virginia Tech

Jacksonville, Fla.
Hampton, Va.

Alabama-Birmigham Birmingham, Ala.

UTEP

Pittsburgh

Eastern Washington
Coastal Carolina
South Carolina
Florida

East Carolina
North Carolina
Hillsdale
Vanderbilt
Virginia Tech
Florida State
Tulsa

Bowie State
Massachusetts
Nebraska

Miami

UCLA

Louisville
Wisconsin

Temple

Louisville

Georgia
Louisiana Tech
Wyoming

Texas Christian
Bethune-Cookman
Clemson

Southern Arkansas
Ohio State
Michigan State
LSU

Boise State
Western Alabama
North Dakota State
Louisville
California

Boston College
usc

Oregon State
lowa

lowa State
Louisiana State
Missouri

Syracuse
Pittsburgh
Mississippi

Sweetwater, Texas
Harrisburg, Pa.

San Francisco, Calif.
Douglasville, Ga.

Altamonte Springs, Fla.

Belle Glade, Florida
Dallas, Texas
Burlington, N.C.
Elk Grove, IIl.
Huntsville, Ala.
Lynchburg, Va.
Palm Beach, Fla.
Litle Rock, Ark.
Baltimore, Md.
Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Englewood, N.J.
St. Paul, Minn.
Nashville, Tenn.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Middleton, Wis.
Rahway, N.J.
Miami, Fla.
Riverdale, Ga.
Thibodaux, La.
Aurora, Colo.
Sugar Land, Texas
Tampa, Fla.
Central, S.C.

Star City, Arkansas
Cincinnati, Ohio
Huber Heights, Ohio
Ruston, La.

Penn Valley, Calif.
Hueytown, Ala.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Berkeley, Calif.
Orlando, Fla.
Colton, Calif.

The Dalles, Or.
Fostoria, Ohio
Clearwater, Fla.
Shreveport, La.
Independence. Mo.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Duquesne, Pa.
Birmingham, Ala.

North Carolina State Needham, Mass.

California-Davis

Lsu

Tennessee-Martin
Montana
Lovisville

Bakersfield, Calif.
Buford, Ga.

Bradenton, Fla.
Butte, Mont.
Toledo, Ohio

TR-15 (PHI)
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
D2a-17
FA-16
FA-17
TR-17 (PHI)
FA-16
Déb-15
FA-15
FA-17
FA-17
FA-15
D7b-14
FA-17
D1b-09
FA-15
D2b-17
D3-15
D2-12
FA-15
FA-17
TR-13 (IND)
FA-17
D1-16
FA-17
D3-16
FA-15
D5a-06
Dé-17
FA-17
FA-16
D3-14
FA-16
D5a-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
FA-17
D1-17
TR-17 (LA)
FA-17
W-17 (JAX)
FA-17
FA-17
FA-14
FA-16

FA-17
FA-16
UDFA-17



ROSTER BREAKDOWN

HOW THEY WERE ACQUIRED BY DRAFT ROUND BY EXPERIENCE
2006 Kyle Williams D5a 1 Eric Wood 2009 BUF PLAYER EXP GP GS w/BUF
2009  Eric Wood D1b Jerry Hughes 2010 IND Kyle Williams 12 158 153 158/153
2012 Cordy Glenn D2 Shaq Lawson 2016 BUF Lorenzo Alexander 11 150 38 23/22
2013 Jerry Hughes TR- IND Tre'Davious White 2017 BUF Richie Incognito 11 141 141 42/42
2014  Preston Brown D3 2 LleSean McCoy 2009 PHI Mike Tolbert 10 13844 7/0
Seantrel Henderson ~ D7b Vladimir Ducasse 2010 NYJ Stephen Hauschka10 1240 7/0
Colton Schmidt FA Cordy Glenn 2012 BUF leSean McCoy 9 124110 34/34
2015  John Miller D3 Jerel Worthy 2012 GB Brandon Tate 9 11821 20/2
Nick O’Leary Déb Jordan Matthews 2014  PHI Ramon Humber 9 11223 20/5
Charles Clay FA Dion Dawkins 2017 BUF Eric Wood 9 111111 111/m
Ryan Groy FA Zay Jones 2017 BUF Jerry Hughes 8 11162 71/55
Richie Incognito FA 3 RichieIncognito 2005 STL Charles Clay 7 91 80 33/33
LeSean McCoy TR - PHI Brandon Tate 2009 NE Vladimir Ducasse 8 92 33 3/3
Jordan Mills FA Shareece Wright 2011  SDC Cedric Thornton 6 80 47 6/2
Tyrod Taylor FA Preston Brown 2014 BUF Joe Webb 8 77 4 7/0
Jerel Worthy FA John Miller 2016 BUF Cordy Glenn 6 77 76 77/76
2016  Shaq Lawson D1 Adolphus Washington 2016 BUF Shareece Wright 7 74 46 7/2
Adolphus Washington D3 4 Taiwan Jones 2011 OAK Patrick DiMarco 6 74 37 7/3
Lorenzo Alexander FA Shamarko Thomas 2013 PIT Taiwan Jones 7 73 0 7/0
Reid Ferguson FA Logan Thomas 2014 AR Andre Holmes 6 72 22 7/2
Ramon Humber FA B Ky?e Williams 2006 BUF Micah Hyde 5 70 40 7/7
Brandon Tate FA Micah Hyde 2013 GB Leonard Johnson 6 69 23 7/3
Logan Thomas FA Jordan Mills 2013 CHI Jordan Mills 5 62 57 33/28
2017  Tre'Davious White D1 Matt Milano 2017 BUF Jordan Poyer 5 54 16 6/6
Zay Jones D2a Nathan Peterman 2017  BUF Preston Brown 4 55 53 55/53
Dion Dawkins D2b 6 Joe Webb 2010 MIN Colton Schmidt 4 55 0 55/0
Matt Milano D5a Tyrod Taylor 2011 BAL Ryan Davis 6 54 0 7/0
Nathan Peterman D5b E.J. Gaines 2014 LA Jordan Matthews 4 52 40 6/5
Tanner Vallejo Dé Nick O’Leary 2015 BUF Shamarko Thomas5 51 2 3/0
Joe chycm:lI FA Tanner Vallejo 2017 BUF Tyrod Taylor 7 50 36 36/36
Ryan Davis FA Conor McDermott 2017 NE Deonte Thompson 6 45 10 2/0
Patrick DiMarco FA 7 Charles Clay 2011 MIA John Miller 3 32 32 32/32
Vladimir Ducasse FA Jordan Poyer 2013 PHI E.J. Gaines 4 31 30 5/5
Trae Elston FA Seantrel Henderson 2014  BUF Ryan Groy 4 31 11 26/8
Stephen Hauschka FA FA  Lorenzo Alexander 2005 CAR Seantrel Henderson 4 27 26 27/26
Andre Holmes FA Stephen Hauschka 2008  MIN Jerel Worthy 4 28 4 12/0
Micah Hyde FA Mike Tolbert 2008 SDC Nick O’Lea 2 27 11 27/
Leonard Johnson FA Ramon Humber 2009 IND Joe Banyar 5 27 0 3/0
Taiwan Jones FA Patrick DiMarco 2011 SDC Khari Lee 3 267 2/0
Deon Lacey FA Andre Holmes 2011 MIN Adolphus Washinglon 2~ 21 13 21/13
Khari Lee FA Joe Banyard 2012 JAX Shaq Lawson 2 167 16/7
Conor McDermott FA Ryan Davis 2012 JAX Lafayette Pitts 2 150 1/0
Lafayette Pitts FA Leonard Johnson 2012 TB loganThomas 3 8 1 4/1
Jordan Poyer FA Deonte Thompson 2012 Ball Reid Ferguson 1 7 0 7/0
Shamarko Thomas FA Cedric Thornton 2012 PHI Deon Lacey 1 7 0 7/0
Deonte Thompson FA Deon Lacey 2013 DAL Eddie Yarbrough 1 7 0 7/0
Cedric Thornton FA Ryan Gro 2014 CHI Dion Dawkins R 7 3 7/3
Mike Tolbert FA Colton Schmidt 2014 SF Zay Jones R 7 6 7/6
Joe Webb FA Khari Lee 2015 HOU Maitt Milano R 7 1 7/
Shareece Wright FA Trae Elston 2016 NO Tre'Davious WhiteR 7 7 7/7
Eddie Yarbrough FA Reid Ferguson 2016 BUF Trae Elston 1T 6 1 51
E.J. Gaines TR- LA Lafayette Pitts 2016 MIA Tanner Valleo R 6 0 6/0
Jordan Matthews TR - PHI Eddie Yarbrough 2016 DEN Conor McDermottR 2 0 2/0
Nathan Peterman R~ 0 0 0/0




2017 PERSONNEL MOVES

January 2 - Signed LS Reid Ferguson, CB
Charles Gaines, RB Cedric O'Neal, S Joe
Powell, LB Max Valles and QB Josh Woodrum
to Reserve/Future Contracts.

January 27 - Re-signed S Colt Anderson.

February 16 - Re-Signed LB Ramon Humber.

March 6 - Released TE Gerald Christian, K
Dan Carpenter, CB Nickell Robey-Coleman, LS
Garrison Sanborn and S Phillip Thomas.

March 7 - Tendered offers to RB Mike Gillislee
and G Ryan Groy.

March 8 - Agreed to terms with QB Tyrod
Taylor on a restructured contract, agreed to
terms fo re-sgin P Colton Schmidt, released WR

Marcus Easley and agreed to terms with FB
Mike Tolbert.

March 9 - Released S Aaron Williams. Agreed
to terms with FB Patrick DiMarco, G Vladimir
Ducasse, K Stephen Hauschka, S Micah Hyde
and S Jordan Poyer.

March 10 - Released S Corey Graham.

March 11 - Agreed to terms with LB Lorenzo
Alexander and T Jordan Mills.

March 12 - Agreed to terms with WR Corey
Brown.

March 13 - Agreed to terms with DE Ryan
Davis.

March 17 - Signed RB Joe Banyard, CB
Leonard Johnson and WR Corey Washington.
Matched Ryan Groy’s RFA tender offer.

March 18 - Agreed to terms with WR Andre
Holmes.

March 20 - Re-signed WR Brandon Tate.

March 27 - Claimed DE Scott Crichton off

waivers from Minnesota.

March 28 - Waived DE Scott Crichton due to a
failed physical.

April 7 - Signed CB Marcus Cromartie, T Cam-

eron Jefferson, LB Jacob Lindsey, DE Jake Metz,
OL Jordan Mudge, DB Bradley Sylve, LB Junior
Sylvestre and LB Eddie Yarbrough.

April 10 - Signed DE lan Seau and QB T.J. Yates.

April 21 - Claimed S Trae Elston off of waivers.

May 1 - Signed CB Shareece Wright.

May 2 - Claimed CB Charles James off

waivers.

May 5 - Agreed to terms with 13 undrafted
free agents: RB Jordan Johnson, WR Brandon
Reilly, WR Daikiel Shorts, TE Keith Towbridge,
TE Jason Croom, G Greg Pyke, G Zach
Voytek, DT Nigel Williams, DE Marquavius
Lewis, CB Marcus Sayles, S Jeremy Tyler, S
B.T. Sanders and P Austin Rehkow.

May 9 - Signed LB Carl Bradford.

May 11 - Signed fifth round draft selection LB
Matt Milano and sixth round draft selection LB
Tanner Vallejo. Released CB Marcus Cromar-
tie, CB Marcus Roberson and WR Corey
Washington.

May 15 - Signed LB Anthony Harrell and LB
Abner Logan. Released LB Junior Sylvestre
and S Jeremy Tyler.

May 18 - Signed first round draft selection CB
Tre’Davious White and second round draft
selection WR Zay Jones.

May 19 - Signed second round draft selection
T Dion Dawkins.

May 24 - Signed WR Rod Streater and TE
Wes Saxton. Released QB Joshua Woodrum
and T Cyrus Kouandjio (Non-Football Injury

designation).

May 25 - Signed LB Gerald Hodges and
released CB Charles Gaines.

June 1 - Signed CB Greg Mabin and released
S Jonathan Dowling.

June 6 - Signed WR Rashad Ross and designated
WR Kolby Listenbee as waived/non-football injury.




2017 PERSONNEL MOVES

June 13 - Waived TE Blake Annen.

July 25 - Signed LB Sam Barrington, OL Karim
Barton and S Bacarri Rambo. Released LB
Anthony Harrell and C Patrick Lewis.

July 26 - Designated S Colt Anderson to PUP
and traded QB Cardale Jones to the Los An-
geles Chargers for a conditional draft pick.

August 2 - Signed RB Taiwan Jones.

August 7 - Signed WR Anquan Boldin and
designated TE Keith Towbridge as waived/
injured (foot).

August 11 - Acquired WR Jordan Matthews
and the Eagles 2018 third round draft pick in
exchange for CB Ronald Darby. Acquired CB
E.J. Gaines and the Rams 2018 second round
draft pick for WR Sammy Watkins and the Bills
2018 sixth round draft pick.

CB Marcus Sayles, S Shamiel Gary (injury
settlement), S Adrian McDonald, S Joe Powell
and S B.T. Sanders. Placed on injured re-
serve- LB Sam Barrington. Placed on reserve/
suspended- OL Seantrel Henderson and WR
Walter Powell. Acquired WR Kaelin Clay and
a 2017 seventh round draft pick from Carolina
in exchange for CB Kevon Seymour.

September 3 - Signed to the practice squad-
WR Daikiel Shorts, WR Brandon Reilly, OL
Jordan Mudge, DE lan Seau, DL Marquavius
Lewis, CB Marcus Sayles and S BT Sanders.
Claimed and was awarded- LB Deon Lacey
(Miami), TE Khari Lee (Detroit) and T Conor
McDermott (New England). Released- WR
Philly Brown, RB Jonathan Williams and LB
Gerald Hodges.

August 12 - Signed CB Jumal Rolle and
released CB Charles James.

September 4 - Signed QB Joe Webb and
released S Colt Anderson. Signed G Will
Pericak, TE MyCole Pruitt and LB Zach Vigil to
the practice squad.

August 13 - Activated S Colt Anderson from
the PUP list.

August 20 - Signed TE Rory Anderson and

S Adrian McDonald; also released P Austin

Rehkow and designated TE Jason Croom as
waived/injured

August 21 - WR Anquan Boldin retired.

August 28 - Acquired a 2019 fourth-round
pick from the Chiefs for LB Reggie Ragland.
Signed QB Keith Wenning.

August 29 - Released WR Rashad Ross, DE
Jake Metz, G Karim Barton, RB Cedric
O’Neal, CB Jumal Rolle and S Bacarri Rambo.

September 5 - Signed- DT Cedric Thornton
and S Colt Anderson. Released DT Deandre
Coleman. Placed on Injured Reserve- QB T.J.
Yates. Signed to the practice squad- DE Eric
Lee, T De’Ondre Wesley and S Orion
Stewart. Released from the practice squad-
DE lan Seau, S B.T. Sanders and CB Marcus
Sayles.

September 13 - Signed LB Jelani Jenkins and
released CB Greg Mabin. Signed WR
Malachi Dupre to the team’s practice squad
and released WR Daikiel Shorts.

September 15 - Signed CB Greg Mabin to the
practice squad and released TE MyCole Pruitt.

September 2 - Released- QB Keith Wenning,
RB Jordan Johnson, WR Rod Streater (injury
settlement), WR Daikiel Shorts, WR Brandon
Reilly, WR Dezmin Lewis, WR Jeremy Butler
(waived/injured), TE Wes Saxton, TE Rory
Anderson, OL Cameron Jefferson, OL Jordan
Mudge, OL Greg Pyke, OL Zach Voytek, OL
Michael Ola (waived/injured), DE Max Valles,
DE lan Seau, DT Nigel Williams, DT Marqua-
vius Lewis, LB Abner Logan, LB Jacob Lindsey,
LB Carl Bradford, CB Bradley Sylve,

September 19 - Released S Trae Elston and LB
Jelani Jenkins.

September 20 - Signed S Robert Blanton and
DT Deandre Coleman.

September 26 - Released DT Deandre
Coleman.

September 29 - Promoted DE Eric Lee to the
active roster.

October 2 - Released WR Walter Powell.




2017 PERSONNEL MOVES

*  October 3 - Signed WR Philly Brown, S Trae
Elston and S Shamarko Thomas. Released DE
Eric Lee and S Robert Blanton. Placed S Colt
Anderson on Injured Reserve.

e October 5 - Released S Orion Stewart from the
practice squad.

*  October 7 - Promoted CB Greg Mabin fo the
53-man roster and released WR Philly Brown.

e October 10 - Signed TE Ryan O’Malley and C
Adam Redmond to the practice squad.

e October 16 - Activated T Seantrel Henderson
and released CB Greg Mabin.

®  October 17 - Signed WR Deonte Thompson
and released RB Joe Banyard. Signed DB L.J.
McCray to the practice squad. Released DT
Marquavius Lewis from the practice squad and
released G Jordan Mudge from practice squad
with a Non-Football lllness designation.

*  October 18 - Claimed LB Tyrell Adams off
waivers from Oakland and released LB Deon
Lacey. Signed CB Sammy Seamster to the
practice squad.

*  October 19 - Signed LB Deon Lacey and
designated LB Tyrell Adams as waived/injured.

e October 23 - Signed CB Tony McRae and
released WR Kaelin Clay.

®  October 25 - Claimed CB Lafayette Pitts and
released CB Tony McRae.

e October 27 - Acquired a 6th round draft
pick in 2018 from the Jacksonville Jaguars in
exchange for DT Marcell Dareus.

e October 28 - Signed RB Joe Banyard.




2017 SNAP COUNTS

OFFENSE NYJ CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ NO LAC KC NE IND MIA NE MIA SNAPS PCT

WV 77 | 54 | 65 [0 [ 70 e8| ¢ | | [ [ [ | | | | |394] |

---------
0 [ 13 [ -

mn
| TaiwanJones | 0 | 0 [ 0 [ 0 | O |

---------
45 3

| Logan Thomas [ 6 [ 1 0
-n---------

DEFENSE NYJ CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ ND MIA NE MIA  SNAPS PCT

TOTAL PLAYS mm----------

L
<
=
(]

LINEBACKERS

DEFENSIVE BACKS




2017 PARTICIPATION CHARTS & STARTERS ﬁ

(GAME 1 2 3 4 5 [) 7 8 9 10 12 13 14

DATE S10 S17 S24 O1 08 022 029 N2 N12 NI19 N26 D3 D10 D17 D24 l
[OPPONENT NYJ CAR DEN ATL CIN TB OAK NYJ NO LAC  KC NE IND MIA NE MIA GP GS
Alexander, Lorenzo P IB B B LB LB LB
Anderson, Colt P P P P IR IR IR

Banyard, Joe P 1A 1A A P - P
Blanton, Robert - - P P - - -
Brown, Preston 1B LB B B LB LB LB
Butler, Jeremy IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Clay, Charles TE TE TE TE TE 1A 1A
Clay, Kaelin AP P P P A -
Coleman, Deandre - - A - - - -
Dareus, Marcell DT DT IA P P DT -
Davis, Ryan P P P P P P P
Dawkins, Dion P P LT (A P P
DiMarco, Patrick P FB FB FB P P P
Ducasse, Vladimir 1A 1A IA 1A RG RG RG
Dupre, Malachi - PS PS PS PS PS PS
Elston, Trae P P - - P P S
Ferguson, Reid P P P P P P P
Gaines, E.J. CB CB CB CB IA B IA
Glenn, Cordy IT IT 1A A P T
Groy, Ryan P P P P P TE P

Hauschka, Stephen P P P P P P P
Henderson, Seantrel SUS SUS SUS SUS SUS IA 1A
Holmes, Andre P P P WR WR P P

Hughes, Jerry DE DE DE DE DE DE DE
Humber, Ramon B 1B B B IA 1A 1A
Hyde, Micah S| S § SIS S S
Incognito, Richie LG LG LG LG LG G LG
Jenkins, Jelani - A - - - - -
Johnson, Leonard CB P P P P DB DB
Jones, Taiwan P P P P P P P
Jones, Zay WR WR WR P WR  WR WR
Lacey, Deon P P P P P P P
Lawson, Shaq DE DE DE I|A DE DE DE
Lee, Eric PS PS PS DNP PS PS PS
Lee, Khari A 1A 1A 1A A P P
Lewis, Marquavius PS PS PS PS PS - =
Mabin, Greg IA-PS PS PS P - -

Matthews, Jodan  WR WR WR P |A  WR WR
McCoy, LeSean RB- RB RB RB RB RB RB

—'O—'OO—'OOOONOOOOOOO—'OOOOOOOOL)OU’!OO—'—'O(.hO—'OOOO—'OOMOONOONNOOO#OOO—'—'NNOOOL)OO;

COOCONOONWOAONUOOONOOOOO—"OOONONANNONOG —“ON—O0ONNNNONNANNONNOONOGOOWNNNOOMOONNWAN
NOOOONOO—=N—00O0O00O0O00O0OO0O0OO0OOAONMA—~OONUOOOOOCOOOWONNABANNOO~"AUO 0O WWWOWOOLONOOOO

McCray, L.J. = = - = = = PS
McDermott, Conor 1A |A P P 1A 1A 1A
Milano, Matt P P P P LB P P
Miller, John RG RG RG RG IA 1A 1A
Mills, Jordan RT RT RT RT RT RT RT
Mudge, Jordan PS PS PS PS PS - -
O'Leary, Nick TE P P TE P TE TE
O’Malley, Ryan - - - - - - PS
Pericak, Will PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Peterman, Nathan  DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Pitts, Lafayette - - - P
Powell, Walter SUS SUS SUS SUS - - -
Poyer, Jordan s § S S S S 1A
Pruitt, MyCole PS - - - - - -
Redmond, Adam - - - - - - PS
Reilly, Brandon PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Schmidt, Colton P P P P P P P
Seamster, Sammy - = = B = = PS
Shorts, Daikiel PS - - - - - -
Stewart, Orion PS PS PS PS - - -
Tate, Brandon P A P IA- WR P P
Taylor, Tyrod QB QB QB QB QB QB QB
Thomas, Logan P DNPP P P P TE
Thomas, Shamarko - - - - P P P
Thompson, Deonte - - - - - P P
Thornton, Cedric P P DT DT P 1A P
Tolbert, Mike P B P P P P P
Towbridge, Keith IR IR IR IR R IR IR
Vallejo, Tanner AP P P P P P
Vigil, Zach PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Washington, AdolphusP P P 1A DT P DT



201/ PARTICIPATION CHARTS & STARTERS ﬁ

8
029 N2

1 2 3

S10 S17

§24 O1

4 5

08

6 7
022

[ 10 1
N19
LAC

N12
\[e]

RG
Miller
Miller
Miller
Miller
Ducasse
Ducasse
Ducasse

LB

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Alexander Brown
Alexander Brown

OPPONENT NYJ CAR DEN ATL CIN TB _OAK NYJ
Webb, Joe P P P P P P P
Wesley, De'Ondre PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
White, Tre’'Davious CB CB CB CB CB  CB CB
Williams, Kyle Dr Dr DT DT DT DT DT
Wood, Eric C C C C C C C
Worthy, Jerel A 1A 1A P A P P
Wright, Shareece P P P P CB P CB
Yarbrough, Eddie P P P DE P P P
Yates, T.J. R - - - -

WR LT LG C
vs. NYJ  Jones Clay Glenn  Incognito Wood
@CAR  Jones Clay Glenn  Incognito Wood
vs. DEN  Jones Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood
@ATL Holmes  Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood
@CIN  Jones Clay Dawkins  Incognito Wood
vs. B Jones O'leary Glenn  Incognito Wood
vs. OAK  Jones O'leary Glenn  Incognito Wood
@NY)J
vs. NO
@LAC
@KC
vs. NE
vs. IND
vs. MIA
@NE
@ MIA
OPP DE DT DT DE LB
vs.NYJ Lawson  Williams Dareus  Hughes  Humber
@CAR  Lawson  Williams Dareus  Hughes  Humber
vs. DEN Lawson  Williams Thornton Hughes — Humber
@ATL Yarbrough Williams  Thornton  Hughes ~ Humber
@CIN | Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes ~ Milano
vs. TB lawson ~ Williams Dareus  Hughes
vs. OAK Lawson  Williams Washington Hughes
@NY)J
vs. NO
@LAC
@KC
vs. NE
vs. IND
vs. MIA
@NE

N26 D3
KC NE

12 13 14
D10 D17
IND MIA NE

15

RT TE/FB/WR WR/TE
Mills O'leary  Matthews
Mills DiMarco  Matthews
Mills DiMarco  Matthews
Mills DiMarco  O’leary
Mills Tate Holmes
Mills Groy Matthews
Mills Thomas  Matthews

CB/LB CB

Johnson  White
Alexander White
Alexander White
Alexander White
Alexander White
Johnson  White
Johnson  White

CB

Gaines
Gaines
Gaines
Gaines
Wright
Gaines
Gaines

16

D24 D31
MIA GP

QB

Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor

SS

Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde
Hyde

ONNWNNNON

GS

O—=NONNNOO

RB

McCoy
McCoy
McCoy
McCoy
McCoy
McCoy
McCoy

FS

Poyer
Poyer
Poyer
Poyer
Poyer
Poyer
Poyer

OOO#OOOOO;



2017 UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART ==

Compiled by Bills public relations staff

87 Jor!qn Moﬂ!ews 15 Brcn!on Tate 10 Deonte T!ompson

77 Cordy Glenn 73 Dion Dawkins 66 Seantrel Henderson
I_G 64 Richie Incognito 72 Ryan Groy
C 70 Eric Wood 72 Ryan Groy
RG 62 Vlad Ducasse 76 John Miller
RT 79 Jordan Mills 73 Dion Dawkins 68 Conor McDermott
TE 85 Charles Clay 84 Nick O'Leary 82 Logan Thomas 88 Khari Lee
QB 5 Tyrod Taylor 2 Nathan Peterman 14 Joe Webb
FB 42 Patrick DiMarco 35 Mike Tolbert
RB 25 LeSean McCoy 35 Mike Tolbert 26 Taiwan Jones 22 Joe Banyard

11 Zay Jones

18 Andre Holmes

90 S!aq Lawson 54 E!!le Yor!rougE

95 Kyle Williams 94 Jerel Worthy
RDT 92 Adolphus Washington |91 Cedric Thornton
RDE 55 Jerry Hughes 56 Ryan Davis
SLB 57 Lorenzo Alexander  [44 Deon Lacey
MLB 52 Preston Brown 40 Tanner Vallejo
WLB 50 Ramon Humber 58 Matt Milano
CB 27 Tre'Davious White |20 Shareece Wright 30 Lafayette Pitts
CB 28 E.J. Gaines 24 Leonard Johnson
SS 23 Micah Hyde 29 Shamarko Thomas

21 Jordan Poyer

36 Trae Elston

4 Sfep!en Housc!!

6 Colton Schmidt

KO 4 Stephen Hauschka
H 6 Colton Schmidt
PR 15 Brandon Tate
KOR 15 Brandon Tate 26 Taiwan Jones
69 Reid Ferguson 72 Ryan Groy
PRONUNCIATION GUIDE PRA QUAD
Vladimir Ducasse viah-DUH-meer doo-CAAS NO NAME POS| HT |WI COLLEGE
Trae Elston tray 16 | Malachi Dupre | WR [ 62 [ 196 LSU
Stephen Hauschka HOWSH-kuh 31 | Sammy Seamster | CB | 6-0 | 205 | Middle Tennessee State
Ramon Humber RUH-moan 38| LJ.McCray | DB | 6-0([210 Catawba
Taiwan Jones TIE-wan 59| Zach Vigil | 1B | 6-2[238]  Utch State
Khari Lee CAR-ee 60 | Adam Redmond | C | 6-6 [300] __ Harvard
Tanner Vallejo wuh-LAY-ho 63| Willpericak | G | 6-3[300]  Colorado
Tre'Davious White fruh-DAY-vee-us 74 | De'Ondre Wesley | T | 6-6 1331| Brigham Young
Jerel Worthy juh-RELL 75|  Ericles | DE | 6.3 |260] South Florida
::jgze;:rz;/ or::ghl: Sgi\:saﬁi’z 80 | Ryan O'Malley | TE | 6-6 |260| Pennsylvania
4 89 | Brandon Reily | WR| 6-2]200]  Nebraska




201/ STALS

2017 RECORD: 5-2 RUSHING No. Yds Avg long TD
VA QDL oS T E Il | LMcCoy | 137 | 521 [ 3.8 | 48t [ 3 | | S.Hauschka [ O [0 | O | 0 [15/15[16/18] O |63
1 [9/10 Jets W,21-12| | M.Tolbert | 44 178 40| 18 | 1 L.McCoy 3/13/0]0/0/0|0/0]|0]18
2 [9/17]| at Panthers | L,3-9 TTaylor | 44 | 175 | 40| 26 | 1 AHolmes | 3 [0 3]0/0/0|/0/0|0]/18
3 |9/24| Broncos [W,26-16| |D.Thompson| 1 0 00 O [0 C.Clay 21012(0/]0/0[0/0]0]12
4 |10/1| atFalcons [W,23-17 K.Clay 1 0 |00| 0|0 T.Taylor 1(1[0]0[0/0]|]0/0[0]6
5 |10/8| atBengals [L20-16| |PDiMarco| 1 -2 |20 -2 |0 L.Thomas 1 10|1[0][0/0][0/0[0]6
6 BYE WEEK — BILLS 228 72 | 3.8 | 48t | 5 JMatthews | 1 | 0|1 [0]|0/0[0/0[0]56
7 [10/22| Buccaneers |W, 3027, OPP. 161 | 561 | 35| 32 | 5 M.Milano 1 10[0(f1]0/0[0/0[0]6
8 [10/29| Raiders |W,34-14| RECEIVING No. Yds Avg long TD T.White 110/0f1]0/0[0/0[0]6
9 |11/2 at Jets - B.Tate 1 (0f[1]0[0/0]|0/0[0]6
10 1112 saints | — LMcCoy |138| 242 L6 21 LOJ ™yolbert [ 1 |1 |00 0/0]0/0 [0]6
11 _[11/19 ot Chargers | — CClay 1120 258 [12.9] 44 |2 BILS |15 5| 8 |2)15/1516/18/.0 153
12 [11/26] at Chiefs | — JAM:"I*‘GWS :f 19973 18289 gz ; OPP. | 11| 5| 6 |0][10/1013/13[0 115
13 |12/3| Patriots - riolmes B
14 ]22//]0 Cols — [NO'leary [ 10 | 170 [17.0] 32 | 0
S | 2w [0 115 S5 [0 i feote ) 20 0 50 50 25 e
16 12/24] at Patriots - M.Tolbert | 7 31 441 12 |0 AAGi ! ! ! ! ! !
17 [12/31] at Dolphins | — D.Thompson| & | 112 [22.4| 44 | O | |OPPONENTS: (48G, 52G) (34G, 28G, 20G) (38G, 35G, 28G) (28C)
————71 T Bate | 3 | 49 [1638] 24 | 1] [(30G, 29G) (50G, 25G) (None)
Total First Downs 121 144 L.ThOmOS 3 32 10.7] 22t 1
Rushing 45 37 K.Clay 1 28 |28.0| 28 | O
Passing 70 93 T.Jones 1 11 [(11.0 11 | O
Penalty 6 14 PDiMarco | 1 5 50| 5 [0 |C.Clay 1/0,K. Clay 1/0, M. Tolbert 1/0, L. McCoy
3rd Down: Made/At | 46/108 | 37/93 BILS | 125 1343 [10.7] 47 [ 8| |2/
3rd Down Pet. 42.6% | 39.8% OFPP. 179 | 1941 |10.8| 77t | 6
4th Down: Made/Att|  1/3 3/7 KICK RETURNS No.
4th Down Pct. 33.3% | 42.9% B.Tate [e) 130 | 21.7 | 26
Possession Avg. 29:24 | 30:36 M_Hyde 5 | 64 [128| 37 | O T.Jones 2 50 25.0 27
Total Net Yards 2123 | 2426 M.Tolbert 0 0 0
g P Game L8098 | 3465 JPoyer L2113 L85 13 L0 BILLS 8 | 180 225 27
Total Plays i | s T.Elston 1| 22(220| 22 [ O OPPONENTS 16 | 356 | 223 | 61
Avg. Per Ploy 4.8 53 M.Mi|c1no 1 15 ] 50 15 0
:ve'fs:;zu;tmg 18221 85;]] T'Wl?”e 1141120 14 10 J.Hughes 3.0, J.Poyer 2.0, S.Lawson 2.0,
g E Gaines Tl 1101 1T 101 | Alexander 2.0, E. arbrough 1.0, K.W|||'|c1ms,
Totol Rushes ZE5 | BILLS 11 {129(11.7| 37 | 0 | M. Dareus 1.0, R. Davis
Net Yards Passing 1251 1865 OPP. 2 | 62 [31.0] 28 | O Ol'dl: ]3.01 Opponents: 19.0
Avg. Per Game 1787 | 266.4
< Gl PUNTING No. Yds Avg NET T8 IN_ING BK D GOA 9 2029 30-39 40-49 50
Aftempis/Complefions| 196/125| 282/179| | C-Schmidt | 3511611(46.0[40.9( 4 | 14 [ 60| O S. Hauschka 0/0| 4/4 [ 3/3 | 3/5 | 5/5
Completion Pct. 63.8% | 63.5% BILLS 35(1611(46.0[40.9] 4 | 14|60 | O BILLS 0/0 4/4 3/3 3/5 5/5
S OPPONENTS 0/0 | 6/6 | 4/4 | 1/1 | 2/2
Had Infercepted 2 n IOPPONENTS| 28 |1208(43.1{36.9| 3 | 11 | 58 | O
Punts/Average 35/46.0 | 28/43.1
rectimes— Lisiite] 2750
Fumbles/Ball Lost 5/1 | 18/6 B.Tate 10| 0 | 113 [11.3040] 0
Touchdowns 15 1 K.C|0|y 2 1 2 1.0 2 0
Rushing 5 5 M.Hyde 0 3 0 0 0[O0
Passing 5 " BILLS 12 | 4 | 115 |96 |40 | O
P > 5 OPPONENTS | 18 | 10 | 99 [ 55 125 O
PASSING ATT CMP YDS CMP%YDS/ATT TD TD% INT INT% LG SACK LOST RAT
BILS |6 |55(37|55|0153|| TTaylor [196]125(1343|63.8%| 6.2 | 8 |4.1%| 2 [1.0%| 47 [19/]| 92 |93.1
opp. |26132116l41101115 BILLS 196|125 [1343/63.8%| 6.9 8 14.1%| 2 |1.0%| 47 |19/ | 92 |93.1

OPP.  |282[17911941(63.5%| 6.9 | 6 [2.1%| 11 13.9%| 77t [ 13/ [ 76 |74.5




201 7 DEFENSIVE STATS

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Jerry Huq!es

Player Solo Asst. TT Sck. YDS INTS YDS PD TFL QBH FF FR M.T M.FF MFR TD 3
LAlexander| 28 | 7 [35] 2 | 5 JOJO[O[3]9[2]0J0| O[O [O} [Jordan Poyer 7
R Humber [ 271 8 [35] O[O JOJOJT1|1]OJOJOJO|] O] OO [lorenzo Alexander 7
M.Hyde | 25| 5 |30 O] O[5 ]64]8]1[0]0JOJO] O] O[O Shaq Lawson 2
L. Johnson | 23 | 5 |28 O | O JOJOJ2|[T1T]O]JT|J1]J]O]JO[OJO ddie Yarbrough
PBrown |22 34[56] 0 |0 [OfO]2[O[ 1 fOfO[O]O]|O|0] [KyleWilliams
J. Poyer 22 |11133] 2 |18]12]13|7]2] 2 [OJT]O[ O] O |O]| |Marcell Dareus
T. White 22| 4126 0O 1 f14]12]2] 0 f1f2J/0[0] O]l Ryan Davis
S.Wright | 20 3 1231 0] 0100 J4]1]0]1]0JO0]JO]|]O/]O
E.Gaines | 18 | 6 | 24| O | O | 1| 1f6/0]0]2]0/0]O0]|O|JO
J.Hughes | 14 | 111 25| 3 |24]0J0 0|62 [1]OJ]O]O]O]O
M Milano [T 9 |5 [ 14[ 0 [0 [T [15][1[2[ 1T [O[T[0[O0][0[1 SPECIAL TEAMS
T. Elston 8 3|11 0] 01 J22]1]0]0J0JOJO]O[O]O TACKLES (44)
E. Yarbrough | 8 6 | 141 1 71010 ]1]2] 4 J0JOJO] O] O |0] |lorenzo Alexander 7
K. Williams 7 |11 ][18] 1 31010 |1]1T]2]0J0J]0] O] O [O] lJoe Webb 6
C.Thornton| Z | 4 11 ] 0[O0 JOJO|O[2] 1 O0JOJO|[ O] O O] [Matt Milano 5
S.lawson | 6 |10 16| 2 [ 8 JOJO|J1[]2] 2 |OJOJO] O | O |O]| [Andre Holmes 5
R. Davis [ 3 9 1 [ 0J]OJOJ]O] 3|1TJOJO]| O 0 | O] [Robert Blanton 3
M. DCII’eUS 4 4 8 ] 5 0 O 0 2 ] 0 0 0 O O O Coh An lerson 3
A. Washingfon| 4 5 9 OO JOJOJT]1T]OJOJO[O[O] O |O]| |[Ramon Humber 2
J. Worthy 1 1 2 0 0 0]J]OJO]1 1 ]0JOJO]| O 010 l_Deon Lacey 2
D. Lacey 1 0 1 0 0 0]J]0OJO]O]OJOJOJO]| O 0 | O [Taiwan Jones 2
E. Wood 0 0] O0OJ]O]J]OJOJOJO|JO]OJOJO]JT1] O] O O] |Shamarko Thomas 2
N. O'leary | 0 0 0 0 OJOJOJOJO[O|JOJOJT1]O] O |O]| |Shareece Wright 1
S.Hauschkal O J O J O] O] O]JOJOJO[O[OJOJO[O] O] O 0| [Brandon Tate 1
M. Tolbert | 0 0] O0JO]J]OJOJOJOJO]O]JOJO]JO| O] O |O] |leonard Johnson 1
D. Dawkins | O 0 0 0 0 0]J]0OJO]O]OJOJO|O]| O 1 |1 0| [Tanner Vallejo 1
G. Mabins 0 0 0 0 0 0]J]OJ1]0]0J0JOJO]| O 0 10| |Reid Ferguson 1
Total 282 |146]428]| 13|76 | 11 ]129/49]|30|36]192]|5]| 2] O 2 | 2| [Stephen Hauschka 1
as of 10/28/20 TACKLES 12 by R. Humbervs. NYJ (9/10) |  [Micah Hyde 5
J. Webb 107 ] 66% |J. Mills 27 |17%] [TACKLES FOR LOSS |3 byJ. Hughes af Carolina (9/17) Llordom Poyer 2
D. Lacey 105 | 64%|D. Dawkins | 27 | 17% PASSES DEFENSED |4 by T. White vs. Den (9/24) E.J. Gaines 1
T. Jones 90 | 55%|R. Incognito | 27 | 17%| [INTERCEPTIONS 2 by M. Hyde ot ATL (10/1) Tre'Davious White |1
M. Milano 88 | 54% |K. Williams 25 | 15% FORCED FUMBLES 1 by E. Gaines vs. Den (9/24) MGH‘ Mi|ono 1
L. Alexander | 77 | 47%|P. Brown 25 |15% T by E. Gaines of ATL(10/1] Trae Elston 1
T Vallelo | 75 | 46% [T White | 25 | 15% Thy 3. Thoghes of ATLUTO/T)
A. Holmes 70 | 43%]J). Poyer 25 | 15% T by L. Alexander af CIN (10/8)
R. Davs 61 |37%|R. Humber | 24 |15% Thy R Davis vo. T8 [10/22)
S. Wright 61 | 37%|M. Hyde 24 |15% Thy T Whitevs. T5 (10/22)
P. DiMarco 58 | 36% |M. Dareus 18 |11% 5 S e hh;s T810/22)
S Hauschka | 58 | 36%J Miller 16 | 10% — 2 TR
T. Elston 57 | 35%|C.Glenn 15 | 9% by :""" = —
R Ferguson |57 | 35% |C. McDermott |_14.| 9% 1 byL Johnson (10/29)
C._Schmidt_| 57 | 35% |E. Gaines | 14 | 9% | |FUMBLE 1 by T. White at ATL (10/1)
C._Anderson | 49 | 30%|V.Ducosse | 11| 7% | [RECOVERIES
N.O'leary | 48 | 29%|C. Thornton | 11| 7% 1 by J. Poyer at ON(10/6)
B. Tafe 47 | 25% A Woshingon| 11 | 7% 1 by L Johnson vs. T8 (10/22)
L Johnson | 43 | 26%|E. Yarbrough | 10 | 6% 1 by T White vs. T8 (10/22)
J. Banyard 41 | 25% |K. Clay o | ¢% 1 by M. Milano vs. OAK (10/29)
M. Tolbert | 85 | 21%]S. Lawson | 9 | 6% | [SPECIALTEAMS |3 byA. Holmes vs. OAK(10/29)
R Blanton | 34 | 21%|K_Lee 7 | 4% | LACKIES
R. Groy 33 | 20%|G. Mabin 4 | 2%
S. Thomas 33 | 20%J. Hughes 3 | 2%

L. Thomas 28 |17%
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2017 STATS

BILLS WEEKLY NFL RANKINGS

OFFENSE
WEEK Rush Pass Total
Week 1 vs. NYJ

DEFENSE

Rush Pass

Total

Week 2 at CAR 5 8 2
Week 3 vs. DEN 7 9 6
Week 4 @ ATL 13 12 10
Week 5 @ CIN 10 22 12
Week 6 (BYE) - -
Week 7 vs. TB 7 26 21
Week 8 vs. OAK 3 28 | 22

Week 9 @ NYJ

Week 10 vs. NO

Week 11 @ LAC

Week 12 @ KV

Week 13 vs. NE

Week 14 vs. IND

Week 15 vs. MIA

Week 16 @ NE

Week 17 @ MIA

PENALTY BREAKDOWN

TYPE OF PENALTY (Yards Lost) BILLS
Total Penalties
Offensive
Defensive
Special Teams

OPPONENT

LONGEST DRIVES
BILLS OPPONENTS

102 81
MOST YARDS  [10/1 at Atlanta [10/29 vs. OAK
Field Goal ouchdown

LONGEST TOUCHDOWN DRIVES
BILLS OPPONENTS

100 81
10/29 vs. OAK[10/29 vs. OAK

MOST YARDS

MOST FIRST DOWNS EARNED

Rush  Rec. Total
12
12

T. Taylor 0
J. Matthews 10
A. Holmes 9
N. O'Leary 8
M. Tolbert 1
Z. Jones 8
D. Thompson 4
B. Tate 3

K. Clay 1

T. Jones 1
L. Thomas 1




2017 BIG PLAYS

*Big plays qualify as 25+ passing yards, 10+ rushing yards.

WEEK 4 - BUFFALO BILLS at ATLANTA FALCONS (10/1)
BILLS: 2 pass, O rush

WEEK 1 - BUFFALO BILLS vs. NEW YORK JETS (9/10)
BILLS: 2 pass, 8 rush

Description Run [Pass Description Run [Pass

Tyrod Taylor to Jordan Matthews 47 Tyrod Taylor to Charles Clay 44

Tyrod Taylor to Charles Clay 35 Tyrod Taylor to Charles Clay 34

LeSean McCoy run 23 Description Run | Pass

LeSean McCoy run 20 Matt Ryan to Tevin Coleman 39

Mike Tolbert run 16 Tevin Coleman run 29

Mike Tolbert run 14 Tevin Coleman run 26

Tyrod Taylor run 14 Devonta Freeman run 16

Tyrod Tcylor run 10 Devonta Freeman run 11

LeSean McCoy run 10 WEEK 5 - BUFFALO BILLS ot CINCINNATI BENGALS (10/8)

Description Run |Pass Description Run | Pass

Josh McCown to Eric Tomlinson 25 LeSean McCoy run 14

Bilal Powell run 11 LeSean McCoy run 11

WEEK 2 - BUFFALO Bl%(L?S/ lu;]CAROLlNA PANTHERS

BILLS: O pass, 3 rush Description Run |Pass

Description Run [Pass Andy Dalton to AJ Green 77t

Tyrod Taylor run 13 Andy Dalton to AJ Green 47

Tyrod Taylor run 12 Andy Dalton to Giovani Bernard 33

Tyrod Taylor run 1 Joe Mixon run 12

Description Run |Pass WEEK 7 - BUFFALO BILLS vs. TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS (10/22)

Cam Newton run 15 BILLS: 4 pass, 6 rush

Jonathan Stewart run 10 Description Run | Pass

Cam Newton run 10 Tyrod Taylor to Deonte Thompson 44

WEEK 3 - BUFFALO BILLS vs. DENVER BRONOCS (9/24) Tyrod Taylor to Nick O’Leary 32
BILLS: 4 pass, 1 rush Tyrod Taylor to Deonte Thompson 27

Description Run |Pass Tyrod Taylor to Nick O’Leary 26

Tyrod Taylor to Nick O’Leary 31 Tyrod Taylor run 26

Tyrod Taylor to Jordan Matthews 28 LeSean McCoy run 23

Tyrod Taylor to Kaelin Clay 28 Mike Tolbert run 18

Tyrod Taylor to Jordan Matthews 25 Tyrod Taylor run 16

Mike Tolbert run 10 LeSean McCoy run 15

Description Run | Pass

CJ Anderson run 47 Description Run |Pass

Trevor Siemian fo Emmanuel Sanders 29 Jameis Winston to O.J. Howard 33t

Trevor Siemian to Demaryius Thomas 29 Doug Martin run 11

Jamaal Charles run 19 Bernard Reedy run 10

Jamaal Charles run 12

Jamaal Charles run 12




2017 BIG PLAYS

*Big plays qualify as 25+ passing yards, 10+ rushing yards.

WEEK 8 - BUFFALO BILLS vs, OAKLAND RAIDERS
(10/29)
BILLS: 1 pass, 3 rush

Description Run (Pass
Tyrod Taylor to Andre Holmes 47
LeSean McCoy run 48
LeSean McCoy run 18
LeSean McCoy run 14

OAKLA| 1 pass, 2 rush
Description Run |Pass
Derek Carr to Michael Crabtree 40
Jalen Richard run 14

DeAndre Washington run 10




2017 THRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

BILLS THIRD-AND...
Date Opponent 1 Y 3 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 10+ TOTAL
New York Jets | 1-1 | 1-1 [ 22 [ 0-0 | 00 | 0-0 | 2-2 [ 1-3 [ 0-2 | 0-0 | 1-6 | 8-17 |

| 9/24 | Denver | 0-0 | 24 | 00 | 00 [ 1-1 [ 23 | 00 | 00 | 1-1 [ O-1 | O0-7 | 6-16
| 10/8 | atCincinnati | 0-1 | 1-1 | 22 | 12 [ O0-1 | 0-1 | 1-2 | 01 | 00 [ 1-2 | 0-5 | 6-18 |
110/29 | Odkland [ 1-1 | 23 | 12 | 12 [ 0-0 | 0-1 | 0-0 | 01 | O-1 [ O-1 | 1-3 | 6-15
[ 11/12 [NewOrlegns [ [ [ [ [ [ | | [ [ [ [ |
1 11/26 | KansesCity || | | [ | | | | [ [ ]
1 12/10 | Indiangpolis | | | | [ | | | | [ | ]
| 12/24 lotNewEngland | | [ | | | | [ | |

| | 2017TOTALS | 6-8 | 6-10 | 7-8 | 3-6 | 5-6 | 2-8 | 49 | 3-7 | 3-8 | 2-6 | 5-32 |46-108

OPPONENTS THIRD-AND
Dufe Opponent 10 10+ TOTAL
| 9/10 | New York Jets mmmmmmmm

| 9/24 | Denver | 22 | 00 | 11 [ 03 [ 0-1 | 11 ] 00 | 00 [ 22 [ 0-0 | 0-4 | 6-14 |
| 10/8 | atCincinnati | 0-0 | 0-3 | 0-1 [ 00 [ 22 | 01 | 01 [ 22 [ 1-2 [ 1-1 | 0-2 | 6-15 |
110/29 | Odkland | 0-0 | 12 ] 01 [ 00 [ O-1 | 11 | 1-1 [ 01 [ O-1 [ O-1 | O-1 | 3-10 |
1 11/12 | NewOrlegns | | | [ | | | [ [ | | |
1 11/26 | KansasCity || | [ | | | [ [ ] | |
1 12/10 | Indiangpolis | | | [ | | | [ [ ] | |
| 12/24 JatNewEngland | | [ | | | [ [ | | |
| 12017TOTALS | 2-4 |4-10| 59 | 2-7 | 4-6 | 6-10| 3-7 | 2-4 | 5-10 | 1-5 | 3-21 |37-98 |




2017 TURNOVER BREAKDOWN

DEFENSIVE TAKEAWAYS
DATE OPPONENT TURNOVER YARD LINE QUARTER RESULT

. Poyer INT (J. McCown) BUF-37 4 Punt
9/10 New York Jets 3" F¥ e INT (1. McCown NYJ-41

E. Gaines INT (T. Siemian) DEN-33 3 Punt
9/24 " White INT (T. Siemian BUF-24

. Hy
at Cincinnati . Eoy

NT (A. Dalton
er INT (A. Dalton)
FR (L. Alexander

) Mt’m FFII§ ((I\IX J;\)Ahrson Iflf))
Tolbert . Milano
Oakland . Hyde INT (D. Carr)
. Elston INT (D. C

11/12 | NewOrleans | | | | |

11/26 | KamsasCiy | | | [ |
12/10 | Indianapolis | | | [ |
12/24 | atNewEnglond | | | [

OTALS: 17 takeaways for 246 yards

OFFENSIVE GIVEAWAYS

DATE OPPONENT TURNOVER YARD LINE QUARTER RESULT
9/10 New York Jets | T. Taylor INT (J. Burris NY)8 | 1 | Punt |

9/24 |  Dewer _[Nove | - | - [ - |
T. Taylor INT (G. lloka
10/29 Ockland [Nore | - | - | - |

__11/12_| NewOrleans | | | [ |
. 11/26 | KamsesCity [ 1 | [ |
|_12/10 | Indianepolis | | [ [ |
_12/24 | atNewEnglond | | | [ |

TOTALS: 3 giveaways




2017 DRIVE EFFIGIENCY

BILLS GAME-BY-GAME DRIVES
QB POSS TD PAT 2-PT M2PT FG MG PUNT INT RM D6 HF GM PTS

9/10
9/17 |atCAR| Taylor 10 | 0
9/24 | DEN Taylor 12 2
10/1 [ ot ATL | Taylor | 10 | 2
10/8 [ atCIN [ Taylor 2 1 1
10/22 B Taylor 11 3 3
10/29 | OAK | Taylor | 11 | 4
11/2 | atNYJ ==
11/12 | NO
11/19 | ot LAC ==
11/26 | atKC
12/3 NE ==
12/10 | IND
12/17 | MIA o=
12/24 | ot NE
12/31 | at MIA w=e

TOTALS Taylor 78 151150 0 [16) 235121 2 3|4 (21.9] 191 36.90 | 13.67

O 1 ]2 [167 50 217
111]23|20.0( 400 2.30

0] 16| 83 33.3 1.33
110]30 (273 545 273
O 1|34 |364]| 455 3.09

o] o] o] ©

o

ol o] o] ©| o] ©

ol o] o] ©| o] ©

ol | o] ©| o] ©

ol Bl N & o] &

ol O o] O] oI B
o

OPPONENTS GAME-BY-GAME DRIVES
DATE = OPP. POSS TD PAT 2-PT M2PT FG MG RNL NI FUM S¥ DS HF GM PTS TD% SCORE% PTS/PS

9/10 | NYJ 12 1 01O 1 2 0fé6]| 2 oOJjofoOo]|1|[0]12] 83 25.0 1.00
9/17 | at CAR 1 0 ofo] o0 3 Olé6]0f O fOfO]O]1 9 0 27.3 0.82
9/24 | DEN 12 1 1 0 0 3 03] 2 0O|J0l2]1|[0]16] 83 33.3 1.33
10/1 | atATL 10 2 2 10| 0 1 0]13]2 1 O] 1 [0]0](17|200] 300 1.70
10/8 | ot CIN 13 2 210 0 2 04| 2 1 0Ol O |1 |12 (154 308 1.54
10/22| T8 11 3 3 10| 0 2 0121 2 1010 |01 ]27]273| 455 2.45
10/29 | OAK 11 2 210 0 0 04| 2 2 (o] 1[0 14]182 18.2 1.27
11/2 | ot NYJ
11/12| NO
11/19 | at LAC
11/26 | atKC
12/3 NE
12/10 | IND
12/17 | MIA
12/24 | ot NE
12/31 | ot MIA
TOTALS: 80 1mf10fo0 1 13102811 6 |0 4] 4]|3]164]139| 30.01 |10.11




THE LAST TIME ...

PUNT RETURNED FOR A TD
By Bills: Marcus Thigpen vs. Green Bay Packers 12/14/14 (75 yards) By Opponent: Travis Benjamin at Cleveland
Browns, 10/3/13 (79 yards)

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR A TD
By Bills: CJ Spiller vs. Miami Dolphins 9/14/14 (102+ yards)
By Opponent: Marcus Thigpen vs. Miami Dolphins, 11/15/12 (96 yards)

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TD
By Bills: Nickell Robey-Coleman (41 yards) at LA Rams, 10/9/16
By Opponent: Telvin Smith (26 yards) at Jacksonville Jaguars, 10/25/15

AT LEAST TWO INTERCEPTIONS IN A GAME
By Bills: Micah Hyde (2) at Atlanta Falcons, 10/1/17
By Opponent: Lavonte David (2) at Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 12/8/13

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TD
By Bills: Matt Milano (40 yards) vs Oakland Raiders, 10/29/17
By Opponent: Chris Clemons (6 yards) at Jacksonville Jaguars, 10/25/15

PUNT BLOCKED
By Bills: Jerry Hughes at Seattle Seahawks, 11/7/16
By Opponent: Chris Clemons at Miami Dolphins, 11/20/11

PUNT BLOCK RETURNED FOR A TD

By Bills: Manny Lawson vs. N.Y. Jets 11/24/14 (in end zone - Boobie Dixon blocked Ryan Quigley’s punt)

By Opponent: Lex Hilliard at Miami Dolphins, 11/20/11 (in end zone — Chris Clemons blocked P Brian Moorman's
punt)

FIELD GOAL BLOCKED
By Bills: Mario Williams vs. Green Bay Packers, 12/14/14 By Opponent: Joe Haden vs. Cleveland Browns, 11/30/14

FIELD GOAL BLOCK RETURNED FOR TD
By Bills: Cornelius Bennett vs. Denver Broncos, 9/30/90 (80 yards after Nate Odomes blocked David Treadwell’s att.)
By Opponent: Lemar Parrish, Cincinnati Bengals, 11/8/70 (83 yards after Ken Riley blocked Grant Guthrie’s att.)

EXTRA POINT BLOCKED
By Bills: Alex Carrington at San Diego Chargers, 12/11/11 By Opponent: Cam Thomas at LA, 10/9/16

EXTRA POINT MISSED
By Bills: Missed — Dan Carpenter vs. Cleveland Browns, wide right, 12/18/16
By Opponent: Missed- Mike Nugent (2) at Cincinnati Bengals, 11/20/16

TWO POINT CONVERSION ATTEMPTED AND SUCCESSFUL
By Bills: LeSean McCoy run vs Jacksonville Jaguars, 11/27/16
By Opponent: Derek Carr pass to Seth Roberts vs Oakland Raiders, 12/4/16

TWO POINT CONVERSION FAILED
By Bills: Tyrod Taylor is sacked at Kansas City, 11/29/15
By Opponent: Josh McCown pass incomplete vs. New York Jets, 9/10/2017

SAFETY RECORDED
By Bills: Ryan Tannehill fumble out of bound in end zone for a Safety vs. Miami Dolphins, 11/8/15
By Opponent: LeSean McCoy tackled in the end zone for a safety vs Arizona Cardinals, 9/25/16

100 YARD INDIVIDUAL RUSHING GAME
By Bills: LeSean McCoy (151) vs Ocakland Raiders, 10/29/17
By Opponent: Bilal Powell (122) at New York Jets, 1/1/17



THE LAST TIME ...

200 YARD INDIVIDUAL RUSHING GAME
By Bills: Fred Jackson (212 yards) vs. Indianoﬁohs Colts, 1/3/10
By Opponent: Jay Ajayi (206) vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16

TWO 100 YARD RUSHERS IN THE SAME GAME
By Bills: LeSean McCoy (112) & Karlos Williams (110) vs. Miami Dolphins 11/8/15
By Opponent: Stevan Ridley (106 yards) and Brandon Bolden (137 yards) vs. New England Patriots, 9/30/12

100 YARD INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING GAME
By Bills: Deonte Thompson (107) vs. Tampa Bay, 10/22/17
By Opponent: AJ Green (189) at Cincinnati, 10/8/2017

200 YARD INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING GAME
By Bills: Lee Evans (265 yards) at Houston Texans, 11/19/06
By Opponent: Wes Welker (217 yards) vs. New England Patriots, 9/25/11

TWO 100 YARD RECEIVERS IN THE SAME GAME
By Bills: Steve Johnson (158 yards) and Lee Evans (105 yards) at Baltimore Ravens, 10/24/10
By Opponent: Eric Decker (126) and Brandon Marshall (101) vs New York Jets, 9/15/16

300+ YARD INDIVIDUAL PASSING GAME
By Bills: Tyrod Taylor (329) vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponent: Derek Carr (313) vs Oakland Raiders, 10/29/17

FIVE TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
By Bills: Cookie Gilchrist vs. New York Titans, 12/8/63
By Opponent: Never accomplished

AT LEAST FOUR TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
By Bills: Willis McGahee at Seattle Seahawks, 11/28/04
By Opponent: Clarence Williams at San Diego Chargers, 9/16/79

AT LEAST THREE TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
By Bills: LeSean McCoy (3) vs San Francisco 49ers, 10/16/16
By Opponent: Le’'Veon Bell (3) vs Piitsburgh Steelers, 12/11/16

AT LEAST TWO TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
By Bills: LeSean McCoy (2) vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 10/22/17
By Opponents: Le'Veon Bell (3) vs Pittsburgh Steelers, 12/11/16

FOUR TD RECEPTIONS
By Bills: Don Beebe vs. Pittsburgh Steelers, 9/8/91
By Opponents: Randy Moss vs. New England Patriots, 11/18/07

AT LEAST THREE TD RECEPTIONS
By Bills: Steve Johnson at Cincinnati Bengals, 11/21/10
By Opponents: Marvin Harrison at Indianapolis Colts, 9/23/01

AT LEAST TWO TD RECEPTIONS
By Bills: Charles Clay (2) vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponents: Jimmy Graham (2), at Seattle Seahawks, 11/7/16

SIX TD PASSES
By Bills: Jim Kelly vs. Pittsburgh Steelers, 9/8/91
By Opponents: Daryle Lamonica at Oakland Raiders, 10/19/69

AT LEAST FIVE TD PASSES
By Bills: Jim Kelly vs. Cincinnati Bengals, 10/21/91
By Opponent: Drew Brees at New Orleans Saints, 10/27/13



THE LAST TIME ...

AT LEAST FOUR TD PASSES
By Bills: Kyle Orton (4) at New York Jets, 10/26/14
By Opponent: Tom Brady (4) vs New England Patriots, 10/30/16

AT LEAST THREE TD PASSES
By Bills: Tyrod Taylor (3) vs. Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponents: Tom Brady (4) vs New England Patriots, 10/30/16

AT LEAST THREE SACKS
By Bills: (3.0) Lorenzo Alexander at LA Rams, 10/9/16
By Opponent: (3.0) Chandler Jones vs. New England Patriots, 09/20/15

LAST OVERTIME GAME
By Bills: 12/24/16 vs Miami Dolphins, L (34-31)

WON IN OVERTIME
By Bills: 9/7/14 at Chicago Bears (23-20)
By Opponent: 12/24/16 vs Miami Dolphins (31-34)

SHUTOUT RECORDED
By Bills: 10/2/16 at New England Patriots (16-0)
By Opponent: 12/28/08 vs. New England Patriots (13-0)

AT LEAST 200-YARDS RUSHING
By Bills: 272 vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponent: 261 vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16

AT LEAST 300-YARDS RUSHING
By Bills: 312 vs. San Francisco, 10/16/16 By Opponent: 311 at San Francisco, 10/7/12

AT LEAST 400 NET YARDS PASSING
By Bills: 437 at Minnesota Vikin?s, 9/15/02
By Opponent: 451 vs. New England Patriots, 09/20/15

AT LEAST 300 NET YARDS PASSING
By Bills: 317 vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponent: 313 vs Oakland Raiders, 10/29/17

AT LEAST 500 TOTAL YARDS
By Bills: 589 vs Miami Dolphins, 12/24/16
By Opponent: 507 vs. New England Patriots, 09/20/15

AT LEAST 400 TOTAL YARDS
By Bills: 434 vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 10/22/17
By Opponent: 447 vs Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 10/22/17

50 OR MORE POINTS
By Bills: 54 at Kansas City Chiefs, 11/23/08
By Opponent: 52 vs. New England Patriots, 9/30/12

40 OR MORE POINTS
By Bills: 45 vs San Francisco, 10/16/16
By Opponent: 41 vs New England Patriots, 10/30/16

SCORED A TOUCHDOWN ON OFFENSE, DEFENSE AND SPECIAL TEAMS

By Bills: at Denver Broncos, 12/24/11 (C. Spiller rushing TD, J. Byrd interception return and Sp. Johnson fumble return),
L. McKelvin punt return)

By Opponent: at Cleveland Browns 10/3/13 (Josh Gordon receiving TD, T.J. Ward interception return, Travis Benjamin
punt return TD)



